

## DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Fall 9-3-1985

Hon. Thomas J. Meskill, U.S. Circuit Judge, Sept. 3, 1985

Thomas J. Meskill

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture

## United States Court of Appeals

SECOND CIRCUIT

CHAMBERS OF THOMAS J. MESKILL U. S. CIRCUIT JUDGE ONE CENTRAL PARK PLAZA NEW BRITAIN, CT 06051

## RECEIVED

SEP 6 - 1985

ROGER J. MINER U.S. CIRCUIT JUDGE ALBANY NEW YORK

September 3, 1985

Honorable Roger J. Miner
United States Circuit Judge
U.S. Post Office and Courthouse
445 Broadway
Albany, New York 12201

Dear Roger:

I am sorry that I am unable to be present at your Investiture as a Circuit Judge, but a long standing family commitment prevents my attendance.

You have my heartiest congratulations! I look forward to sitting with you on the Court.

Kind personal regards.

Sincerely,

THOMAS J. MESKILL

U.S. Circuit Judge